FORM PTO-1565 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of	10090	841/	original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of		
David Charles Knisely Tianmin Zheng			or Company	
		Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: T	ha Amarian, Dand	
■ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	he American Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Dearborn</u>	State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48121</u>	
Execution Date: August 19 and August 24, 1998		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):	•		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution date of the ap	oplication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/152,119	/ 09/152,119 \			
11/19/1998 SBURNS 00000175 061500 09152149 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	ditional numbers attach	ed: Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appli	ications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>Damian Porcari</u>	Name: <u>Damian Porcari</u>			
Internal Address: Ford Global Technologies, Inc.		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$_40.00	
			charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Parklane Blvd.	Street Address: One Parklane Blvd.		per:	
911 Parklane Towers	s East	Ford Motor Com	pany No. 06-1500	
City: <u>Dearborn</u> State: <u>MI</u>	ZIP: <u>48126</u>			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	408	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document. 	the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Sheri Charles Name of Person Signing November 11, 1998 Signature November 11, 1998 Date				
	Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet an	d attached documents: 🔊	
CIAD NI OCCI COLL C. ACC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

PATENT REEL: 9590 FRAME: 0969

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

Tianmin Zheng

3151 Foxway Dr

Ann Arbor, Mi 48105

U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A FILM-COVERED ARTICLE

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **Tianmin Zheng**

David Knisely; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPANY, or by my compound the full and experience of the second s	ontractual obliga exclusive right for	tion, I do se r the United S	eement heretofore made with FORD ll, assign and transfer unto FORD States of America and for all foreign
countries to the said invention, as d			
			aratory to obtaining Letters Patent of to insert the serial number and filing
	Filing Date	9/14/98), and I hereby request the
			Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Executed the 24th	day of	August	, l9 <u>98</u>
		,) <i>/)</i>

Tianmin Zheng

Porcari

PATENT REEL: 9590 FRAME: 0970

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

David Charles Knisely 5294 Bridge Trail East Commerce Twp., MI 48382

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A FILM-COVERED ARTICLE

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: $Tianmin\ Zheng$

David Knisely; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

		agreement heretofore made with FORD o sell, assign and transfer unto FORD
, ,		ted States of America and for all foreign
countries to the said invention, as de		
19th day ofAug	<u>ust</u> , 19 <u>98</u> , p	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of
the United States therefor (and I he	reby authorize my attorne	eys to insert the serial number and filing
date herein:		
Serial No. <u>09/152,119</u> ,	Filing Date <u>9/14/98</u>), and I hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks to issue said Lette	ers Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
as the assignee.		
Executed the <u>19th</u>	day ofAugust	, 19 98
	Navion	1 C. RMSSELLA
	David Charles Knise	elv

Porcari

RECORDED: 11/16/1998

PATENT REEL: 9590 FRAME: 0971